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Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Oitice of the Speaker
Speaker Judith T.VWon Pat. Fd D

I Mina'trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guahan
e O3 [30/ 4015

155 Hesler Street
Hagatfia, Guam 96910 Fime: O 3_’) A(v’]

Reccived By:

RE: Board Appointment

U S

Dear Madame Speaker: \

65 11 ki

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the
following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Eloy P. Hara

POSITION: Member, Guam Conununity College
Board of Trustees

TERM LENGTH:  Five (5) years

TERM SERVED:  To serve the unexpired term of
Maria Connelley from November 11, 2012 to

November 10, 2017

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Guihan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDPIE BAZA CALVO
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Mr. Eloy P. Hara

Dear Mr. Hara;

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. 1 hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration for the remainder of the unexpired term of Maria Connelley
indicated below as:

Member, Guam Community College Board of Directors
Term Length: Five (5) years
Term Served: November 11, 2012 to November 10, 2017
This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of [ Likeslaturan Gudhan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should you have any

gquestions.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

O3 Box 2950 « Hagatna, Guanm 96932
Teb (071 472-8G31 « Fax: (6711 477-4826 « governorguant.gov « cafendar.goam.gov

w Eddie Bara Catvo Eg @eddiebazacatvo 3
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of [ Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

NOMINEE INFORMATION
.LastName HF}&[_} First ELO)/ M.i.f? Date 03,/7,/5

Phone - E-maii Address

Position to which Appointment
is Made Gyan] &mff W{/,{///’}'/ (bbb 567/4&/) dE ZE&&A/ 7S

Are you a citizen of the United “ ~ i no, are you authorized to work in
States? YESLT NO Ll yolso

YES ! NO | |

'EDUCATION

High School q ras W§!‘7‘/\/G'T0/\///5:C'twsmte %,{/6"104/5, qﬁ/‘?‘”l

S5 Did you =
[G5s T 1557 oetme YYD MO 0w Dy

From

College City/State

EAsT TEXRS Srape Univses) v Commence, TExrs
DeC Did you

/,;E;'?}; /9’7‘2 graduate? YESLTT  NO i Degree 56#{'

From

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.san All other versions obsolete ItPage
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Graduate , : i

School 44 %’M M‘K/Vf/&g/f-y Clty/State @54/‘/6&&5/ &

Fr ‘ T Did you YEST  NOWT Degree (bmpifTED [OUF
/952 ° (P87 sraduae? e & é, e

85526 City/State 7T uRLOS /Vf
PhT 2 J5

YES [ | NO:! | Degree

Did you

From To graduate?

[EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

{1) Present

Employer Position

Address azfgs

| (2) Previous
Employer LT FowEr Suyzes

Address

TN Bepsiov T € CEO
Dates

Bl 6ADA, Herc T3, Gunm Hed (793 = 20/
g%;r:;;?us Position

Address 33:35

{4} Previous

Employer Position

Dates
Address Held

{5} Previous

Employer Position

Address B:itgs

'PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE e
Glram ConsediDATE]

Agency oL Phone .
ée/ﬂ?w/ﬁssz&u*.aa/ (St rEs C4LE-3202

NS GrR/GWA G, MINGI RO, Gug

Te S (g sRmign, GUE T Jay o0y TO TANM R0l £
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Agency ., . . Phone

Guan Memorise Hespire

ORA | TARInia's , Gt

Job Title /Z[ff')/ﬁ?(, /4&/”////5%73/& From: FA?/S 239(;,&7 To J(,//(/,Qﬁﬁc?

Address

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE

Agency Phone

Goant Ene SERUCE Bymmrssins

Address o 40 /z/ﬁ/c;/%f}? , Gannt

Job Tiﬂe {KJQC’&{{?V& p//l.ﬁdp/)_ From: ,D,Z-%’ (/??5 To _Dﬂ /g?ﬁ

Agency G{,‘( dart [05,0’ Eh /‘454 fHor (/ Phone éD 4[ [N 2957

.).ﬁ.\ddress /f(? AvA GM ]

Job Title /éfré’”ﬂ/fm @%W/ From: )[‘:C /9‘5'7 To ,Dﬁc’ /?7:"3

instltu -a&MO n-the-Job Training: | Date

4%’%% LS A YEAR. J T 0] ~ DEC 2004

/4 PA o n G JERR. J’Mﬁé/&? DEC Iy
W7 2 TIIES 1y EA B AN 1994 - OLT 19%

CSC 2TmEs A yrAl. THNN99Y - L0 (777
A1) /9/‘?L G ImES H /w: . TAN 1994 — PECL1 773

AWARDS

Llst ail educabonal professuonal civic awards and recogmtton for pubhc service:

Rev. 04-2013_ v 2.3cm All gther versions obsclate JjFPage
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a iocai/national!mternatlonai ievel hst orgamzataon activities partuc:pated in, ofﬁces hetd

AFFA: £ 7mes 4 yiap TN (7B ~DEC 1995
- WEMBER RPPA Friret7 T E WgshesE nted i~ (ommeivrr
P/{ | / SHEM : /%fmﬁ:ﬂ HD (i JEES I T W IEHALIELD (N KRy G

CE PHRAT deERTED 7B 75l E %,/&mﬁ¢ _SHAHT

ASC v, o f% /wmw 100 PR TN TTE B’J’/‘F /?:vz.gm//t/fé @//ﬂf
IR <. . ol 2 ot (PE7 797 B

i_ist orgamzatnons actmtles partrc;pated in, ofﬂces held

Mempre or Sy Jone Prpsit Cooncice 9901892, Coumiiier
EHRI Rty A S LN YR 70 G JHLE SRS DL

40D Zwcinl Hace, Aiso CWueos Lugilymte fReTECT )
ZEVC AL 2 /)aa/;,é//z/a

A CiN TED //é’fs C’ﬁf A D THOR fe s By 6oV TBE
g /if? e .ﬁ.[}..‘ .ﬁ/_ /‘% /A/é; /TH!?)WE‘/&};!”N‘ ﬂd}p’/‘?ﬁ/) /Q’;ﬂffg

L;st any pubiished articles, papers delivered at professronal meetmgs etc

DN TED Meneh OF 745 060 A e /W%mm/ TRK S
By GO nmaotio D o E W HE JICFO.

IR Foden.. LAISo) 77 THE GoLZR AL AV oyl Dr e
Dwgaior. gopm /9535 7o D28 PG 3

Branch 4/5 M@/ From /?62\ To /?‘?7 ShamERRET
ank at Discharge
R t Discharg }%Wfi{ﬁ/ /5/ @4¢/£é Type of Discharge /47/0/{/&/@,423@
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OTHERINFORMATION
(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without v d
the United States? YES L NO l/
H so, pléasé' SpEley in detail

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

{2) Have you ever been declared mentaily incompetent by any court, whether within or : VES [ NO V/
without the United States? - L. il

I so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such deciaration:

{3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishabie in any criminal proceedings by \7/
: ) YES| . NO
reason of insanity?

{4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? ~ YES L NO Q//

if 0, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm Ajl ather versions obsolete 5iPage
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Govemnor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: ﬁf«&?’ P HAag 7

E( [ have no financial interest in any business

(1 [ do have interest(s) in the following business{es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

54%*-’“““ 03—/ ~/5

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsoclete
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'AFFIDAVIT | DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY o __
I, the undermgﬂed do hereby depose and say that: {1} I have read and revxewed the mformat;on ccntamed in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the

Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of compiying with
the requirements of 4 G.C A Section 2103.5.

{ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true

and correct,

Signature Date AL
s A !

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 som Alt other versions obsolete TiFzge
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SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O'Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96810

Telephone (671} 475-3370/475-3449

Fax {671)472-2856
DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: ELOY P HARA

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby ecertifies the following resulis of a ditigent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases; Civil Cases:
A N No Case Found A M No Case Found
B, i Criminal Case No. B, I Civik Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3 Civil Case No,
4, Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1o 1 Civil Record:  Page  of

Request for further information mav be addressed at the Records Phvision of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O Brien Drive, Hagatfia. Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Ciosed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal hohidays, Court Clearances are Non-Retundabte.

Dated: 03/10/2015 DANIELLE T, RQ%W?

}’&NTON%O J ~CF€U’Z
Peputy Clerk

mﬁamfﬁwﬁ_ﬁﬁ

The absence of an
ariginal Court Seal
invalidates this
docurment

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0266



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Cruam Main Facility, Guam 26921

March 10, 2015

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Eloy Pedro P. HARA

pATE OF BIRTH: | [N rinGererINT | [ TR

» The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department,

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO 4 LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

The absence of an erightal GUAM POLICE
Chief of Police

seal invalidates this police clearance.
REVISED 04734203
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CAUNION: MOT10-8E USED FOR  —wamee? THIS IS AN IMPORTANT RECORD T - TANY ALTERATIONS 1N SRADED

-

DN TIFIC ATION PURPOSES . SAFEGUARDIT .o AREAS RENDER FORM VOID
BD FORM 2] 4 PREVIQUS EDITIONS OF THIS CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE OR DISCHARGE
T AILYe FORM ARE OBSOLETE. FROM ACTIVE DUTY
T.ONAME (Lawy first, middie} 2. DEPARTMENT, COMPONENT AND BRANCH 3. S0CIAL SECURIFY NO.
AR GRADE. RATE OR RANK . 4b. PAY GRADE [5 Date OF BiRTH . PLACE OF ENTRY INTO ACTIVE DUTY

SISHAMENT AND MAJOR

A s rem
4. COMMAND TC WHICH TRAMNSFERRED 10, SGH COVERAGE
AMOUNT S 000 ] MNONE
V). PRUAARY SPECIALTY RNBMBER, TITLE AMD YEARS ARD 12. RECORD OF SERVICE ] YEAR (8} MON (3) DAY (%}
MAONTIHS BN SPECIALY (Additional specialty numbers and tities :
tnuolying periods of bne or mare years) 8. Dute Evterad AD This Pariod
b. Separation Date This Perlod
' m" m; . Mt Active Secvice This Period

d. Yoyl Prine Acrive Sarvice

& Total Prior Inactvs Service

- Se0 Servics
h. Effsctive Date of Pay Grode
] 1. Resarvs Oblig. Term. Dote
V3. DECORATHOMS, MéDAlS BADGES, CTABONS AND CAMPAIGHN RIBBONS AWARDED OR AUIHORIZED (All periods of seruice}

| JUINT SIREICE COMMENRATION MEDAL. YAVY UNIT COMMEMDATION MCBAL DM/3 BROMIE STARYD).
Wmmmarammmw mmmmm

I MITARY mucmcm (cow mk. numberwaks,and mranth andl year camptmd) T

C COMERICATIONS m MATERIAL SYSTERE C » & BAYSs BAY &k CONSTRICYION
MANAGETSCNT COURSE., 5 BAYE. MAY 3b% mmmmm 5 PAYR. JUN 85
.wmamcmm e 5 FAYS. &M &

A3
I Forwign Service . ﬁ
2

Fi5. MEMBER CONTRRUTED 10 POSIVIETMAM ERA 16, HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR EQUIVALENT 17. DAYS ACCRUED
| VETERANS' EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM D D LEAVE PAID 3.5
- YES ) YES ) 3
T8 REMASKS ~

CEFF BATE OF TRANSFER YO PLEET RESERVE - 0L MAR 57
ROCK 3T {CONTT SHARPSHOOTER {PISTH. .45 CAL). SEA SOWILE MEFLOWENT RIpRes {i/¢
| BROMIE STARSY. BATILE EFFICIEHCY : "E™ RIBGM

CPENTAL EXAM COMPLEYED X X
X - 4 X
X x 3
X X ) 4
) 4 b 4 ¥
X b 4 ¥
X ¥ £
19. MARING ADDRESS AFTER SEPARATION 20 MEMBER REQRIESTS COPY & BE

SENT 1O _m__pl- OF VET
AFFARS I 2“5 DNO

22, TYPED NAME, GRADE, TILE AND SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL
. AUTHOREZED 10 SIGN

LPECIAL ADDIONAL INFORMATION (For mee by cathoriesd agencizs only)
3. TYVE OF SERRRATION 174, CHARBCTER OF SERVICE {Tnclides upgrodes}

£55 HIAREATIVE REASON FOR SEPARATION

mm&mm

5 OATES OF TWE 1057 DURING THIS PEOR NG, MEMBER REQUEITS COPY 4

f PP

SRR

YL -HORE

S/M 0102-LF-000-2140 Doc. No. 33GL. 15_02§’A‘!E DIRECTOR QF VETERANS AFFAIRS-6
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